(R-96-1126)

## RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 287186 ADOPTED ON APR 151996

WHEREAS, on December 9, 1991, The City of San Diego (the "City") entered into an agreement with Dudek & Associates, Inc., for as needed environmental consultant services in connection with the Multiple Species Conservation Program, as reflected by the original agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-279131; and

WHEREAS, the agreement was amended on September 27, 1993, by Amendment No. 1, on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-282687, and on June 26, 1995, by Amendment No. 2, on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-286009; and

WHEREAS, the City and Dudek desire to make further amendments for the purpose of adding \$77,523 to the contract value thus increasing the not-to-exceed contract amount to \$577,523, and by extending the agreement duration to five (5) years; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, Amendment No. 3 to the Agreement with Dudek & Associates, Inc., for as needed environmental consultant services on the Multiple Species Conservation Program, under the terms and conditions set forth in

Amendment No. 3, on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-287186.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed \$77,523 from Sewer Fund #41509, CIP 45-910.2, Predesign and Engineering, to Sewer Fund #41509, CIP 45-910.3, Program Planning and Studies.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$77,523 from Sewer Fund 41509, CIP 45-910.3, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively, for the purpose of providing funds for the above project.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Ву

Richard A. Duvernay
Deputy City Attorney

RAD:1c 03/21/96

Aud.Cert:9600990 Or.Dept:Metro.W.

R-96-1126 Form=r.auagr

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

orth in	the	HEREBY foregoin wise una	ng resolu	FY that ution is	the money available in	required the Treas	for the all ury, or is a	otment of	funds for to come	the purpose seinto the Treasur
Amo	unt \$	<u> </u>	Fund							
Purp	ose									
Date		By:  AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT								
					AC	COUNTING D		OR AND CO	MPTROLLER'S	S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
									<del>                                     </del>	
					,					
								mom.r.	160177777	
•	TOTAL AMOUNT									
ame a nticipa	re to ited t	be drav	wn, and into the	that the Treasury	e said mone	ey now ac	tually in th	e Treasur	v. together	n from which the with the money ncumbered.
NOCU	ט באי	- σου.Ψ -			,323.00		-			
Vend	lor	Dudek a	nd Asso	ciates, I	nc.					
Purp	ose	Authoriz	ing the e	expendit	ure of funds	for Amend	dment No. :	3 to Agree	ment for "a	s needed"
		environn	nental se	ervices r	elated to the	Multiple S	Species Co	nservation	Program.	
Date		March 18, 1996 By: Michael & Su							····	
					AC	COUNTING D		OR AND CO	MPTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/	FACILITY	AMOUNT
01	0	40012	700	7002	4278	190000	ACCOUNT	EQUIP 41509	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$77,523.00
·										
	J		I	l				TOTAL A	MOLINE	
								IOILL	MUUNI	\$77.523.00
C-361 (R	EV 2-	92)						TOTAL	MOUNI	\$77,523.00 FUND OVERRIDE

R-287186

APR 1 5 1996